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Project - Solution
Subroutine LIMIT:
Pseudo-code
if(N>=N1)
{
M = N1
ret

}

if(N > N2)
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Calling Program:
Pseudo-code
For-Loop1:

for(i=0;i<512,i=i+2)

{

outputl[i] = input[j] - 425
}
For-Loop2:

if(i=0;i<512,i=i+2)

{

N1 =500

N2 =-250

N = outputl[i]

call LIMIT

output2[i] = M (output from LIMIT)
}
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Array input
[ Memory Browser 57 | 22% Disassembly FE v [ v - e | Fief ¥ =
| text -
(w400 - _text <Memory Rendering 7= £
16-Bit Signed Int ~
expes4ad . text, text, input
PxAR4100 59 ) 79 89 g 108 118 128 138
@xeaddala 147 157 167 177 186 196 286 215 225 234
ewiaddzs 244 253 263 272 282 291 3ea 318 319 328
BwiaddsC 337 347 356 365 374 383 392 4a8 469 418
Bwiaddse 427 435 444 452 451 459 477 486 494 582
axeedtsd 518 518 526 534 542 5449 557 565 572 579
axeedqdvs 587 594 6el Ges 615 622 629 636 642 549
@xepddsC  BS5 662 663 674 B88 686 692 593 784 7a0
ewiaddra 715 728 725 731 736 741 745 758 755 768
ewbaddB4 Vo4 768 773 777 781 785 789 792 796 799
BwkaddCs 883 aeG 8e9 812 815 818 821 823 826 828
BwiaddlC 838 832 834 836 838 839 841 842 843 845
axeed4dra 846 847 847 848 849 849 849 849 a5a 849
axeadised 549 349 349 348 347 347 346 345 343 342
ewiad5ls 841 839 838 836 834 832 a3@ 828 826 823
Bwiad52C 821 818 815 812 oe9 gao o83 799 796 792
ewiadbda 789 785 781 777 773 768 704 7o8 755 758
Array outputl
[ Memory Browser 5% | 22V Disassembly #r v [ » o - OF €2 | Mt ==
| _data B
O 1c00 - _data <Memory Rendering 7> &3
16-Bit Signed Int w
@x@elced .bss, .data, _bss, _data, _end, end, ocutputl
ElE -::- -356 -346 -336 -326 -317 -387 -297 -287
axealcla -278 -268 -258 -248 -239 -229 -219 -21a -28a -191
axealc2s  -181 -172 -162 -153 -143 -134 -125 -115 -186 -97
axeelcsc  -&88 -78 -Bo9 -68 -51 -42 -33 -25 -16 -7
awialcse 2 1@ 19 27 36 44 52 61 69 77
awialCed &5 a3 lal lag 117 124 132 148 147 154
ewaalCiys  1le2 169 176 183 198 197 284 211 217 224
axealcac 238 237 243 2449 255 261 267 273 279 284
axealcar 294 295 388 386 311 316 321 325 338 335
awaalCB4 339 343 348 352 356 368 364 367 371 374
ewlalCCs 378 381 384 387 398 393 396 398 481 483
ewaalCDC 485 487 489 411 413 414 416 417 418 428
axealcre 421 422 422 423 424 424 424 424 425 424
axaelbed 424 424 424 423 422 422 421 428 418 417
axealbls 416 414 413 411 489 447 445 483 481 398
awealD2C 396 393 398 387 384 381 378 374 371 367
awaelld4e Sod 308 356 352 348 343 339 335 338 325
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Array output2
[ Memory Browser 57 | 22% Disassembly FE v [ v o - O ﬁ><}.é-| i Y i
| _data B
Oxc1e00 - _data(+0x200) <Memory Rendering 7> &2
16-Bit Signed Int ~
@x@plE@?® output2
exwgelEae -258 -258 -258 -258 -258 -258 -258 -258 -256 -258
exBelEl4 -258 -258 -258 -248 -239 -229 -219 -218 -288 -191
ewdelE2s -181 -172 -162 -153 -143 -134 -125 -115 -186 -97
Bw@BlEIC -83 -78 -G9 -6@ -51 -42 -33 -25 -16 -7
gweelEse 2 1@ 19 27 36 44 52 61 ] 77
gxee8lEsd 35 93 1el 1ea 117 124 132 148 147 156
Bx@BlEVE 158 15& 158 15@ 15& 15@ 15& 158 15@ 156
exw@elEsC 15@ 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158
ex@elEAR 156 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158
exeelEB4  15@ 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158
ex@elECE 15@ 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158
ex@elEDC  15@ 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158
Bx@BlEFR 158 158 158 1@ 15@ 158 158 158 1@ 158
axweelFed4 158 15@ 158 15@ 15@ 15@ 15@ 158 15@ 156

gxeelFls 158 15@ 15@ 15@ 15@ 15@ 15@ 158 15@ 15a
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Array input

Property
w Data Properties

Acquisition Buffer Size
Dsp Data Type

Index Increment
Q_Value

Sampling Rate Hz
Start Address

w Display Properties

Auto Scale

Axis Display

Data Plot Style
Display Data Size

Grid Style

Magnitude Display 5ca
Tirme Display Unit

Value

256

16 bit signed integer
1

0

1

(4400

] true
] true
Line
256
Mo Grid
le Linear i
sample

Use Dc Value For Graph ] false

Import Export oK Cancel

= Memory Allocation [ Single Time -3 53

960
910
860
810
760
710 H
660
610 o
560
510
460
410
360
310 H
260
210 +
160
110
60

10

o v ®

| o a0 % 2| # 3 - BH

0 +10 +20 +30

—— —T—
+40 +50 +60 +70 +80 +80  +100 +110  +120 +130  +140

sample
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Array outputl
;
i Property Value

~ Data Properties
Acquisition Buffer 5ize 256

Dsp Data Type 16 bit signed integer
Index Increment 1
0 Value 0
Sampling Rate Hz 1
Start Address o100

~ Display Properties
Auto Scale ] true
Aucis Display ] true
Data Plot Style Line
Display Data Size 256
Gridl Style Nao Grid
Magnitude Display Scale Linear
Tirne Display Unit sample

L Use Dc Value For Graph  [] false
Import Export oK Cancel
= Memory Allacation [ Single Time -5 52 H-H-B O Q-G RE 2B =0

550

500

450

00

350 o

300 o

250

200

150

00

500 A

0 -

-50

-100

-150

-200

-250

-300 o

-350

-400

rm— T 7 1 T~ 1 T T T T T T T~ T T T T T T T T T T~ T T T T T T T T~ T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
] +10 +20 +30 +40 +50 +60 +70 +80 +90  +100 +110 +120 +130 +140 +150 +160 +170 +180 +190 +200 +210 +220 +230 +240 +250
sample
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Array output2

Property
~ Data Properties

2 Value 0
Sampling Rate Hz 1
Start Address O 1E0D
w Display Properties
Auto Scale vl true
Axis Display v true
Data Plot Style Line
Display Data Size 256
Grid Style Mo Grid
Magnitude Display Scale Linear 1
Tirne Display Unit sample
Use Dc Value For Graph  [] false
i
Impert Export oK Cancel
= Memory Allocation [l Single Time -5 flw Single Time -6 52 v odir v & & '| o S| @ iR :Ik| # 3 -eH ¥ =0
200 4
160
120 4
80 4
0 A
0 -
T
-20 4
-120 4
-160 o
-200 4
-240
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
0 +10  +20 +30  +40  +50 +B0 +70  +80 +90 +100 <110 +120 +130 <140 +150 +160 +170  +180 +190 +200 +210 +220 +230 +240 +250
sample

Acquisition Buffer Size
Dsp Data Type
Index Increment

Value

256
16 bit signed integer
1
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